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Ersatzteilinformation
Sparepart information

249421, 249422, 243234, 241089, 244479, 244316, 241090, 244542, 246040, 247446, 241765, 244545, 245905
241766, 247118, 247121, 246294, 248034, 245001, 243786, 246086, 245850, 243788, 241092, 241093, 241767
241768, 245180, 243462, 244361, 244360, 246041, 247454, 244517, 245906, 247136, 247137, 246298, 248076
244865, 243806, 246083, 246088, 243808, 249080, 249083, 249084, 249087, 249095, 249096, 249097, 249101
249099, 249100, 249122, 249102, 249105, 249108, 249109, 249112, 249114, 249115, 249116, 249121, 249119,
249120, 249123, 249421, 249422, 249432, 249433, 249434, 249435

EN Replacing Nexxt door assemblies with door fronts, door bodies & glass bowls

Complete door assemblies are no longer available for Nexxt washers and dryers, replaced by
separate door fronts, door bodies and glass bowls. New door fronts, door bodies and glass bowls
can be assembled together in the field or used to replace old parts in existing door assemblies.

Whenever disassembling or assembling doors, place door fronts on a cloth or piece of cardboard
to protect the clear plastic door covers from being scratched.

. Dorbody ‘

To disassemble existing door assemblies, use small (calibrating) and medium / large blade screw-
drivers. Starting just below the hinge or latch, use the small screwdriver to gently pry the door front
and body apart. Gently insert the larger screwdriver into the gap and pry to separate the door front
and body. Gradually work your way around the round (bottom) edge of the door, using the small
screwdriver to keep the gap open while you use the larger screwdriver to gently pry the door apart.

Tabs along the top of the door body hold it to the door front. Once the door front and body are
separated below the hinge and latch, pull the bottom of the door body up from the door front.

To remove the glass bowl from the door body, unscrew ring screws and lift up the ring. Holes in
the top of the door body allow screwdriver access to the screws.
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249421, 249422, 243234, 241089, 244479, 244316, 241090, 244542, 246040, 247446, 241765, 244545, 245905
241766, 247118, 247121, 246294, 248034, 245001, 243786, 246086, 245850, 243788, 241092, 241093, 241767
241768, 245180, 243462, 244361, 244360, 246041, 247454, 244517, 245906, 247136, 247137, 246298, 248076
244865, 243806, 246083, 246088, 243808, 249080, 249083, 249084, 249087, 249095, 249096, 249097, 249101
249099, 249100, 249122, 249102, 249105, 249108, 249109, 249112, 249114, 249115, 249116, 249121, 249119
249120, 249123, 249421, 249422, 249432, 249433, 249434, 249435

The following charts identify needed parts:

Old door
assy #
243234
241089
244479
244316
241090
244542
246040
247446
241765
244545
245905
241766
247118
247121
246294
248034

245001
243786
246086
245850
243788

Old front

cover
part#
N/A
N/A
N/A
680865
N/A
680865
680865
680865
N/A
N/A
680865
N/A
680865
680865
680865
680865
N/A
N/A
680865
680865
N/A

Type

Washer

Wiasher

Washer

Washer

Wiasher

Wiasher
Wiasher

Washer

Replacement door front

Door
front #

249080

249083

249084

249087

249095

249096 [N

249097 Champagne

249101
249099

249100

249122

Door front

color

White

White

White

White

Blue

el

Silver

Silver

Anthracite

Ring /
trim color

Silver

Chrome

Chrome

Chrome

Chrome
Chrame
Chrame
Chrame

Silvar
Chrome

Silver

Door body Door body Glass Front
Handle Brand w/o glass w/oglass bowl cover
color  (logo} bowl color bhowl part# part# pant#
Bosch YWhite 249432 249421 680865
Bosch
Silver Bosch
Bosch
Bosch
Chrarme Bosch
Bosch
Chrome  Kleenmaid
Siemens
Chrome ﬁemens
Siemens
Siemens
Chrome  Bosch
Chrome Bosch
Chrome  Basch
Chrome Bosch ¥ v v
Silver  Bosch | Silver (gray) 249433 N/A
Bosch 680865
Chrome Bosch
Bosch i
Silver  Siermens v v v N/A

Note: To replace a complete door assembly, order the door front, door body (w/o glass bowl) and
glass bowl. All door fronts have front covers, but not all are replaceable with large cover 680865.

I
|
I
|
I
|
I
I
L

Door body

Units with small glass windows (e.q. WEMC1001 /
2201 / 3200 / 3301) -- Front door covers can't be re-
placed. If a front door cover is needed, order a door
front. Most door fronts have large glass windows with
large front door cover 680865.

Units with large glass windows (e.g. WEMC4301 /
5301 / 8400 / 8401) -- Front door covers can be re-
placed. Order 680865.

Door bodies (“inner or rear doors”) don’t include
front door covers or glass bowls. Order door bodies
when customers need to assemble complete doors or
when inner doors are damaged.

To assemble complete doors -- Order 3 parts, con-
sisting of the door front, door body and glass bowl.

See page 3 for dryer chart.
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249421, 249422, 243234, 241089, 244479, 244316, 241090, 244542, 246040, 247446, 241765, 244545, 245905
241766, 247118, 247121, 246294, 248034, 245001, 243786, 246086, 245850, 243788, 241092, 241093, 241767
241768, 245180, 243462, 244361, 244360, 246041, 247454, 244517, 245906, 247136, 247137, 246298, 248076
244865, 243806, 246083, 246088, 243808, 249080, 249083, 249084, 249087, 249095, 249096, 249097, 249101
249099, 249100, 249122, 249102, 249105, 249108, 249109, 249112, 249114, 249115, 249116, 249121, 249119
249120, 249123, 249421, 249422, 249432, 249433, 249434, 249435

Old door

assy #
245180
241092
241093
243462
244361
244360
246041
247454
241767
241768
244517
245906
247136
247137
246298
248076

244865
243806
246083
246088
243808

Old front

cover
part#
N/A
None
None
N/A
680865
680865
680865
680865
None
None
N/A
680865
6B0865
680865
6B0865
680865
N/A
N/A
680865
680865
N/A

Type
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Drryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer

Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer
Diryer

Replacement door front

Door body Door body Glass Front

Door
front #

249102

249105

249108
249109

249112

249114

249115 [N

249116 Champagne

249121
249119

249120

249123

Door front
color
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
YWhite
White
YWhite
White
YWhite
Blue

gl oy

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

Anthracite

Ring /
trim color

Silver

Chrome

Chrome

Chrome

Chrame
Chrorne
Chrame
Chrorne

Sikvar

Chrome

Silver

Handle
color

Silver

Silver

Chrome

Chrome

Chrome

Chrame
Chrorme
Chrame
Chrorme

Sikvar

Chrome

Silver

Brand w/o glass w/o glass  bowl cover
{logo) bowl color bowl part# part# pant#
Bosch YWhite 249434 249422 N/A
Bosch 680865
Bosch
Bosch
Bosch
Bosch
Bosch
Kleenmaic
Siemens
Siemens
Siemens
Siemens
Bosch
Bosch
Bosch
Bosch v v v

Bosch | Silver (grayl 249435 N/A
Bosch 680865
Bosch
Boszch
Siernens v s v N/A

Note: To replace a complete door assembly, order the door front, door body (w/o glass bowl) and
glass bowl. All door fronts have front covers, but not all are replaceable with large cover 680865.

Door front

Front cover GB0865

-

Units with small glass windows (e.q.
WTMC3321 / 332S) -- Front door covers can't be
replaced. If a front door cover is needed, order a
door front. Most door fronts have large glass win-
dows with large front door cover 680865.

Units with large glass windows (e.g. WTMC4321
[ 5321 / 8320 / 8321) -- Front door covers can be
replaced. Order 680865.

Door _bodies (“inner_or rear _doors”) don't in-
clude front door covers or glass bowls. Order door
bodies when customers need to assemble com-
plete doors or when inner doors are damaged.

To assemble complete doors -- Order 3 parts,
consisting of the door front, door body and glass
bowl.

See page 2 for washer chart.
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